Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement appears for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities of the Company nor is it a solicitation of any vote or approval in any jurisdiction.



(incorporated in Brazil as a Sociedade por Ações)
(Stock code: 6210 for Common Depositary Receipts)
(Stock code: 6230 for Class A Preferred Depositary Receipts)

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

## WITHDRAWAL OF LISTING

Reference is made to the announcements of Vale S.A. (the "Company") dated 27 April 2016, 29 April 2016, 24 May 2016 and 19 July 2016 in relation to the Proposal (the "Announcements"). Capitalised terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcements, unless otherwise provided herein.

The withdrawal of listing of the HDRs from the Stock Exchange will become effective at 9:00 a.m. (Hong Kong time) on Thursday, 28 July 2016, and the HDR facility will be terminated from thereon.

Chief Financial
and
Investor Relations Officer
of
Vale S.A.
Luciano Siani Pires

Hong Kong, 27 July 2016